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152 GENERAL LAWS—CH. 154, 155.

CHAPTER 154.
[ Published April 19, 1867.]

AN ACT for the punishment of offenses therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Penaltyfordriv-  SgeTION 1. Any person who shall,drive or cause
intologs tobe t0 be driven or imbedded any nails, spikes or pieces
pepedintolum: of jrom, stoel or other metallic substance, into any tim-
ber or log which may now be or may hereafter be put
into or on the banks of any of the waters of thig state,
for the purpose of being made into lumber, or market-
ed, shall be deemed guilty of a felony, and upon con-
viction thereof shall be punished by imprisonment in
the state prison, not more %han three years nor less
than one year.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 1%, 1867.

CHAPTER 155.
[ Published April 19, 186'.]

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter 174 of the revised stat-
utes, entitled ‘‘of demanding fugitives from justice, and pro-
ceedings thereon,” and to repeal section one of chapter 118 of
the general laws of 1858, entitled * an act to amend chapter 148
of the revised statutes of this state, entitled ‘of demanding fu-
gitives from justice, and proceedings thereon.’”’

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Governormay  SECTJON 1. Section one of chapter one hundred and
to domang fugt- seventy-four of the revised statutes is hereby amended,
HresfromJus 50 ag to read as follows: “Section 1. The governor of
thjs state may, in any case authorized by the constisu-
tion and laws of the United States, appoint agents to

demand of the executive authority of any other state
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